Senate Community Affairs Legislation Committee

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES - 23-24 OCTOBER 2014
ANSWER TO QUESTION ON NOTICE

Department of Human Services

Topic: Graduate Intake
Question reference number: HS 53

Senator: Ludwig

Type of question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 12 December 2014
Number of pages: 1

Question:

a) What was the graduate intake for 2012-2013?

b) What was the graduate intake for 2013-2014?

¢) What is the graduate intake for 2014-2015?

d) What will be the graduate intake for 2015-2016?

Answer:
a) 101.
b) 101.
c) 100.
d) Itis anticipated that the graduate intake for 2015-16 will be around 100.

